
 
 

SGA Elections Board Ruling 
 
Election: Spring 2024 
 
Date of Hearing: January 25, 2024 
 
Accusing Party: Camille Needham  
 
Candidate/Campaign in Question: Abby Boggier  
 
Election Rule Alleged to Have Been Violated: 1008.5.1, 1009.4.1 
 
Elections Board Ruling: Elections Board found Abby Boggier in violation of code 1008.5.1 and 
1009.4.1 
 
Penalty: Abby Boggier will not be permitted to utilize any form of mass media as defined in the 
campaign packet until 24 hours after Tuesday, January 30th at 3pm, the start of the formal 
campaign period. Abby is permitted to begin use of mass media on Wednesday, January 31st at 
3pm.  


